SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SBCC PROJECT NAME:_Doctors Inlet Elementary School Fire Alarm Replacement

SBCC PROJECT NO: _C-4-16/17

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 2, 2017.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  159,635.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):$ 0.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by the
School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 4, 2017. Final Completion date is September 4, 2017.

For these changes: o Add to & Deduct from the Contract in accordahce with the conditions of the
Contract the sum of: Forty-six thousand, four hundred ten and 99/100 Doliars

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $159,635.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $46,410.99
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $113,224.01

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Date:
Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date:
Contractor

Signature: Date:
SBCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




66°0L¥'9V$ 00°05% Lz ve9'es 8L'9¢eL'cr$ :1OVALINOD WOY4 d3.10Nd3d V1oL
6601793 00053 1T¥e97Cs 8L°9€LE¥S "oU| ‘swiB)sAg OSP 285001
NOILONA3AA (%) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNONY JOANIA #°0'd
LL9L-¥-D

AYVLINIINZTE L3TINI SHOL00a 1V LNIWIDVIdad IWHVIV Jdld
ONISVHOYUN LOFMId

| Buiseyoindioaipuielyali4sia

CLO0LL £102/8¢/€

# 03 31va

902¢ 14 “ied abueio
aauq 9694109 002
U "0 OIS N R L



